
 

For Date: 03/12/2026  -  Thursday  
 

Call Number Time Call Reason Action   

 

26-5029         0009 Initiated - MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Warning Issued   

       Call Source:    Initiated 

  Location/Address:    WASHINGTON ST + VERNON ST 

 

26-5030         0021 Initiated - MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Warning Issued   

       Call Source:    Initiated 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 187] WEST ST 

 

26-5031         0030 Initiated - SITE CHECK Services Rendered   

       Call Source:    Initiated 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 289] ARCH ST 

 

26-5032         0035 Initiated - MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Warning Issued   

       Call Source:    Initiated 

  Location/Address:    ROUTE 101 + WINCHESTER ST 

 

26-5033         0050 Initiated - MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Warning Issued   

       Call Source:    Initiated 

  Location/Address:    ROUTE 101 + WINCHESTER ST 

 

26-5034         0110 Initiated - MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Warning Issued   

       Call Source:    Initiated 

  Location/Address:    KIT ST + WINCHESTER ST 

 

26-5035         0357 Initiated - SITE CHECK Services Rendered   

       Call Source:    Initiated 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 397] KEY RD 

 

26-5036         0412 Initiated - MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Warning Issued   

       Call Source:    Initiated 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 561] MAIN ST 

 

26-5037         0446 Initiated - SITE CHECK Services Rendered   

       Call Source:    Initiated 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 2124] WEST ST 

 

26-5038         0454 Initiated - MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Warning Issued   

       Call Source:    Initiated 

  Location/Address:    RALSTON ST 

 

26-5039         0645 Phone - GENERAL SERVICES No Action Required   

       Call Source:    Telephone 

  Location/Address:    GILSUM ST 

 

26-5040         0805 Phone - RECOVERED PROPERTY Services Rendered   

       Call Source:    Telephone 

  Location/Address:    MARTELL CT 

 

26-5041         0827 Initiated - SCHOOL Patrol Services Rendered   

       Call Source:    Initiated 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 288] MAPLE AVE 

 

26-5042         0834 Initiated - MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Warning Issued   

       Call Source:    Initiated 

  Location/Address:    MAPLE AVE 

 

26-5043         0840 Phone - MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT No Action Required   

       Call Source:    Telephone 

  Location/Address:    ROUTE 12 

 

26-5044         0848 Walk-In - ANIMAL CONTROL-COMPLAINT Services Rendered   

       Call Source:    Walk-In 

  Location/Address:    ROXBURY ST 

 

26-5048         0855 Phone - ANIMAL CONTROL-COMPLAINT Services Rendered   

       Call Source:    Telephone 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 672] MARLBORO ST 

 

26-5045         0911 Initiated - SCHOOL Patrol Services Rendered   

       Call Source:    Initiated 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 1444] MAPLE AVE 

 



26-5049         0915 Phone - ANIMAL CONTROL-COMPLAINT Report to Follow   

       Call Source:    Telephone 

  Location/Address:    OLD WALPOLE RD 

       Refer To Incident:    26-440-OF 

 

26-5046         0933 Initiated - BUILDING CHECK Field Interview/Checkslips   

       Call Source:    Initiated 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 1899] VERNON ST 

      Refer To Field Int:    26-491-FI 

 

26-5047         0950 Initiated - MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Warning Issued   

       Call Source:    Initiated 

  Location/Address:    WINCHESTER ST + ROUTE 101 

 

26-5050         1011 Phone - KEEP THE PEACE Services Rendered   

       Call Source:    Telephone 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 272] WATER ST 

 

26-5051         1019 Initiated - FIRE Services Rendered   

       Call Source:    Initiated 

  Location/Address:    SWANZEY FACTORY RD 

 

26-5052         1033 Phone - GENERAL SERVICES Services Rendered   

       Call Source:    Telephone 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 2560] ROSE LN 

 

26-5053         1037 Phone - MOTOR VEHICLE  ACCIDENT Services Rendered   

       Call Source:    Telephone 

  Location/Address:    ROUTE 101 + WINCHESTER ST 

 

26-5055         1127 Initiated - MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Report to Follow   

       Call Source:    Initiated 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 289] ARCH ST 

      Refer To Field Int:    26-493-FI 

 

26-5056         1134 Phone - GENERAL SERVICES Services Rendered   

       Call Source:    Telephone 

  Location/Address:    SUMMER ST 

 

26-5057         1137 Phone - GENERAL SERVICES Services Rendered   

       Call Source:    Telephone 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 806] COMMUNITY WAY 

 

26-5058         1142 Phone - GENERAL SERVICES Services Rendered   

       Call Source:    Telephone 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 672] MARLBORO ST 

 

26-5059         1152 Phone - COMPLT OF CITY SERVICES Taken/Referred to Other Agency   

       Call Source:    Telephone 

  Location/Address:    BASE HILL RD + WEST ST 

 

26-5060         1214 911 - 911 HANG-UP CALLS No Action Required   

       Call Source:    911 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 692] COURT ST 

 

26-5061         1241 Phone - GENERAL SERVICES Services Rendered   

       Call Source:    Telephone 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 672] MARLBORO ST 

 

26-5062         1249 Initiated - MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Summons Issued   

       Call Source:    Initiated 

  Location/Address:    WASHINGTON ST + SPRING ST 

 

26-5063         1301 Phone - POLICE INFORMATION No Action Required   

       Call Source:    Telephone 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 672] MARLBORO ST 

 

26-5064         1316 Initiated - MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Warning Issued   

       Call Source:    Initiated 

  Location/Address:    MAPLE AVE + SUMMIT RD 

 

26-5065         1321 911 - MOTOR VEHICLE  ACCIDENT Report to Follow   

       Call Source:    911 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 2088] WEST ST 

       Refer To Accident:    26-202-AC 

 

26-5066         1345 Phone - GENERAL SERVICES Services Rendered   



       Call Source:    Telephone 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 672] MARLBORO ST 

 

26-5067         1404 Initiated - MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Warning Issued   

       Call Source:    Initiated 

  Location/Address:    MAPLE AVE 

 

26-5068         1416 Phone - LOST PROPERTY No Action Required   

       Call Source:    Telephone 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 672] MARLBORO ST 

 

26-5069         1437 Initiated - MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Summons Issued   

       Call Source:    Initiated 

  Location/Address:    ROUTE 101 + OPTICAL AVE 

 

26-5070         1437 Initiated - MOTOR VEHICLE STOP No Action Required   

       Call Source:    Initiated 

  Location/Address:    MARLBORO ST 

 

26-5071         1439 Radio - FOLLOW-UP INVESTIGATION Services Rendered   

       Call Source:    Radio 

  Location/Address:    BAKER ST 

 

26-5073         1446 Phone - ANIMAL CONTROL-COMPLAINT Taken/Referred to Other Agency   

       Call Source:    Telephone 

          Location:    [MRL] STONE POND 

 

26-5072         1448 911 - MOTOR VEHICLE  ACCIDENT Report to Follow   

       Call Source:    911 

  Location/Address:    ARCH ST + WORCESTER ST 

       Refer To Accident:    26-203-AC 

 

26-5074         1510 Phone - GENERAL SERVICES Taken/Referred to Other Agency   

       Call Source:    Telephone 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 925] COURT ST 

 

26-5075         1523 Phone - SERVE WARRANT Arrest(s) Made   

       Call Source:    Telephone 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 2487] EMERALD ST 

         Refer To Arrest:    26-262-AR 

            Arrest:    FLIEDER, ZACKARY J      

           Address:    US RTE 4   DANBURY, NH 

               Age:    34 

           Charges:    DV; Simple Assault; BI or PC 

                       Criminal Mischief 

                       Unauthorized Use 

 

26-5076         1540 Phone - FOLLOW-UP INVESTIGATION Services Rendered   

       Call Source:    Telephone 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 672] MARLBORO ST 

 

26-5077         1555 Phone - CHECK THE WELFARE No Action Required   

       Call Source:    Telephone 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 59] EMERALD ST 

 

26-5078         1617 Phone - ANIMAL CONTROL-WILDLIFE Services Rendered   

       Call Source:    Telephone 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 2420] WATER ST 

 

26-5079         1633 Phone - PARKING COMPLAINT No Action Required   

       Call Source:    Telephone 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 259] WASHINGTON ST 

 

26-5080         1700 Phone - GENERAL SERVICES Field Interview/Checkslips   

       Call Source:    Telephone 

  Location/Address:    HASTINGS AVE 

      Refer To Field Int:    26-494-FI 

 

26-5081         1704 Walk-In - RECOVERED PROPERTY Services Rendered   

       Call Source:    Walk-In 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 672] MARLBORO ST 

 

26-5082         1705 Initiated - MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Warning Issued   

       Call Source:    Initiated 

  Location/Address:    WASHINGTON ST + BEAVER ST 

 

26-5083         1707 Phone - GENERAL SERVICES Services Rendered   



       Call Source:    Telephone 

  Location/Address:    MARLBORO ST 

 

26-5084         1724 911 - ANIMAL CONTROL-WILDLIFE Services Rendered   

       Call Source:    911 

          Location:    WATER OFF RT 9 BY RADIO TOWER 

 

26-5085         1740 Phone - CHECK THE WELFARE Report to Follow   

       Call Source:    Telephone 

  Location/Address:    PEARL ST 

       Refer To Incident:    26-441-OF 

 

26-5086         1825 Phone - GENERAL SERVICES Services Rendered   

       Call Source:    Telephone 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 672] MARLBORO ST 

 

26-5087         1841 Phone - RECOVERED PROPERTY Services Rendered   

       Call Source:    Telephone 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 537] KEY RD 

 

26-5088         1843 Initiated - SERVE PAPERWORK Services Rendered   

       Call Source:    Initiated 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 1485] SUMMIT RD 

 

26-5089         1844 911 - ANIMAL CONTROL-WILDLIFE Unable to Locate   

       Call Source:    911 

  Location/Address:    WILBER ST 

 

26-5090         1903 Phone - RECOVERED PROPERTY No Action Required   

       Call Source:    Telephone 

  Location/Address:    WASHINGTON ST 

 

26-5091         1909 Phone - MOTOR VEHICLE  ACCIDENT Taken/Referred to Other Agency   

       Call Source:    Telephone 

          Location:    [SWA] PAPAGALLOS 

 

26-5092         2005 Other - ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Broadcast BOLO   

       Call Source:    Other 

          Location:    MARLBORO BOLO 

 

26-5093         2052 Other - REPOSSESSION Vehicle Towed   

       Call Source:    Other 

  Location/Address:    GILSUM ST 

 

26-5094         2118 Phone - ALARM Unfounded   

       Call Source:    Telephone 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 2255] ROSE LN 

 

26-5095         2129 Initiated - MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Warning Issued   

       Call Source:    Initiated 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 114] MAIN ST 

 

26-5096         2151 Initiated - MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Warning Issued   

       Call Source:    Initiated 

  Location/Address:    MARLBORO ST + ADAMS ST 

 

26-5097         2158 Initiated - FOLLOW-UP INVESTIGATION Services Rendered   

       Call Source:    Initiated 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 2088] WEST ST 

 

26-5098         2200 Initiated - MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Warning Issued   

       Call Source:    Initiated 

  Location/Address:    MAIN ST + EMERALD ST 

 

26-5099         2205 Initiated - MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Warning Issued   

       Call Source:    Initiated 

  Location/Address:    DAVIS ST + BLAKE ST 

 

26-5100         2213 Initiated - MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Warning Issued   

       Call Source:    Initiated 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 433] WINCHESTER ST 

 

26-5101         2215 Initiated - SITE CHECK Services Rendered   

       Call Source:    Initiated 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 1989] SUMMIT RD 

 

26-5102         2249 Initiated - MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Warning Issued   



       Call Source:    Initiated 

  Location/Address:    WINCHESTER ST + WILSON ST 

 

26-5103         2251 Initiated - MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Warning Issued   

       Call Source:    Initiated 

  Location/Address:    WINCHESTER ST + KIT ST 

 

26-5104         2302 911 - SUICIDE ATTEMPT OR THREAT Field Interview/Checkslips   

       Call Source:    911 

  Location/Address:    MARLBORO ST 

      Refer To Field Int:    26-495-FI 

 

26-5105         2323 Phone - suspicious vehicles Report to Follow   

       Call Source:    Telephone 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 114] MAIN ST 

       Refer To Incident:    26-442-OF 

 

26-5106         2335 Initiated - MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Warning Issued   

       Call Source:    Initiated 

  Location/Address:    MAIN ST + ELLIOT ST 

 

26-5107         2345 Initiated - SITE CHECK Services Rendered   

       Call Source:    Initiated 

  Location/Address:    WELLS STREET LOT 

 

26-5108         2352 Initiated - SITE CHECK Services Rendered   

       Call Source:    Initiated 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 55] PARK AVE 

 

 

 


